Secondary Lower ranked preference

Primary

Total

Non preference offer
TOTAL

Lower ranked preference
Non preference offer
TOTAL

Lower ranked preference

Non preference offer
TOTAL

Secondary

Primary

Total

September 2014 entry
September 2015 entry
September 2016 entry
September 2017 entry
September 2018 entry

September 2019 entry

September 2020 entry

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

6,564 7,106 7,587 8,185 6,329 9,538 9,005
1,148 1,620 1,479 1,742 1,398 2,773 2,514
7,712 8,726 9,066 9,927 7,727 12,311 11,519
7,181 7,527 7,605 6,527 9,052 6,744 7,103
1,931 1,961 2,031 1,599 2,660 1,589 1,718
9,112 9,488 9,636 8,126 11,712 8,333 8,821
13,745 14,633 15,192 14,712 15,381 16,282 16,108
3,079 3,581 3,510 3,341 4,058 4,362 4,232
16,824 18,214 18,702 18,053 19,439 20,644 20,340
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
7,712 8,726 9,066 9,927 7,727 12,311 11,519
9,112 9,488 9,636 8,126 11,712 8,333 8,821
16,824 18,214 18,702 18,053 19,439 20,644 20,340
source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2014

source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:
source:

application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2014
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 2 March 2015
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2015
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2016
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2016
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2017
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2017
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2018
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2018
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2019
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2019
application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 2 March 2020
application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2020

Total
54,314
12,674
66,988

51,739
13,489
65,228

106,053
26,163
132,216



25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

e Secondary
e Primary

e T O A

Faith school against preference

2014
7,712
9,112
16,824

2015
8,726
9,488
18,214

e Secondary

2016
9,066
9,636
18,702

s Primary

2017
9,927
8,126
18,053

e T Ota|

2018
7,727

11,712
19,439

Linear (Total)

2019
12,311
8,333
20,644

2020
11,519
8,821
20,340



