		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	Total
Secondary	 Lower ranked preference 	6,564	7,106	7,587	8,185	6,329	9,538	9,005	54,314
	Non preference offer	1,148	1,620	1,479	1,742	1,398	2,773	2,514	12,674
	TOTAL	7,712	8,726	9,066	9,927	7,727	12,311	11,519	66,988
Primary	Lower ranked preference	7,181	7,527	7,605	6,527	9,052	6,744	7,103	51,739
	Non preference offer	1,931	1,961	2,031	1,599	2,660	1,589	1,718	13,489
	TOTAL	9,112	9,488	9,636	8,126	11,712	8,333	8,821	65,228
Total	Lower ranked preference	13,745	14,633	15,192	14,712	15,381	16,282	16,108	106,053
	Non preference offer	3,079	3,581	3,510	3,341	4,058	4,362	4,232	26,163
	TOTAL	16,824	18,214	18,702	18,053	19,439	20,644	20,340	132,216

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Secondary	7,712	8,726	9,066	9,927	7,727	12,311	11,519
Primary	9,112	9,488	9,636	8,126	11,712	8,333	8,821
Total	16,824	18,214	18,702	18,053	19,439	20,644	20,340

September 2014 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2014 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2014 September 2015 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 2 March 2015 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2015 September 2016 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2016 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2016 September 2017 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2017 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2017 September 2018 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2018 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 18 April 2018 September 2019 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 1 March 2019 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2019 source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on secondary NOD of 2 March 2020 September 2020 entry source: application and offer data from local authorities, based on primary NOD of 16 April 2020

